TN District Office

LOAN VOLUME RANKING FY 2009

LENDER

SUPERIOR FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SUNTRUST BANK

FIRST SOUTH BANK

COMMUNITY SOUTH BANK

TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK

BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A.
MID-CUMBERLAND AREA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC.

FIRST VOLUNTEER BANK OF TENNESSEE
COMMUNITY TRUST & BANKING COMPANY
COMMUNITY WEST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TRIUMPH BANK

INNOVATIVE BANK

AREAWIDE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY
BRIGHTON BANK

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK

REGIONS BANK

CITIZENS BANK

GEORGIA CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
COMMERCIAL BANK

FIRST ALLIANCE BANK

AMERICAN UNITED BANK

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY

LEGENDS BANK

AMERICAN SECURITY BANK & TRUST COMPANY
CEDARSTONE BANK

BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC.

TENNESSEE BUSINESS & INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANK

PLANTERS BANK, INC.

JEFFERSON FEDERAL BANK

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
SUMNER BANK & TRUST

EXCEL NATIONAL BANK

SIX BRIDGES CAPITAL CORPORATION

FIDELITY BANK

COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC.

PUTNAM 1ST MERCANTILE BANK

# Loans
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Gross $

$2,147,500
$3,209,900
$1,409,300
$6,044,000
$1,470,000
$7,012,800
$3,152,000
$280,000
$4,927,000
$3,940,000
$980,200
$3,670,000
$3,116,400
$1,901,000
$170,000
$7,020,000
$1,151,000
$5,430,000
$5,389,000
$3,486,900
$3,316,250
$3,119,000
$1,783,500
$1,535,000
$3,816,000
$3,690,000
$1,350,000
$943,300
$849,000
$3,228,000
$1,625,000
$1,566,200
$1,523,400
$619,000
$114,100
$97,000
$94,000
$3,227,000
$2,523,500
$2,406,000
$1,740,000
$1,730,000
$1,676,000



HERITAGE BANK

COMMUNITY BANK

CIT SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION
FIRST BANK

FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK
COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI
BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA
FIRST FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK
FIRST-CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK
ORNLFCU

BANCORPSOUTH BANK

CONESTOGA BANK

TENNESSEE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
GREENBANK

CAPITAL PACIFIC BANK

FIRST CHATHAM BANK

FLORIDA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN BUSINESS LENDING, INC.
NOA BANK

WACHOVIA SBA LENDING, INC.
STEARNS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
HOME FEDERAL BANK OF TENNESSEE
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION

BANK OF THE WEST

UPS CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT

HOPE COMMUNITY CU

THE BANK OF MILAN

TNBANK

RENASANT BANK

CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
TRISTAR BANK

UNITED CENTRAL BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST VISION BANK OF TENNESSEE
FARMERS BANK & TRUST CO.
TENNESSEE COMMERCE BANK
HIGHLANDS UNION BANK

REDSTONE FCU

AMERICA FIRST FCU

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Grand Total

*Report DOES NOT include ARC loans.
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$1,050,000
$1,010,000
$913,000
$825,000
$735,000
$627,700
$533,400
$400,000
$370,500
$206,100
$69,000
$2,000,000
$1,999,000
$1,800,000
$1,650,000
$1,183,000
$1,132,000
$768,700
$763,600
$656,300
$557,500
$549,500
$350,000
$325,000
$315,000
$223,000
$212,400
$207,000
$140,000
$125,000
$120,000
$110,500
$103,000
$100,000
$100,000
$75,000
$52,500
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$130,985,950



